

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: A.S. No. 5 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.08.2025	<p><u>BRMR, J</u></p> <p>Mr. B. Pratap Kumar, learned counsel representing Mr. K. Rajashekar, learned counsel for the appellant on record.</p> <p>Respondent No.1 filed a memo on 02.09.2021 stating that Sri. Jamma Yadaiah expired on 09.04.2020 leaving behind his legal heirs and succesors whose particulars are mentioned in the memo. Death Certificate of the respondent No.1 is enclosed along with the copies of the aadhar cards. Therefore, appeal against the respondent No.1 is abated.</p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the appellant for taking necessary steps, list on 22.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BRMR,J Bw</p>	