

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.NO.5 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
14	09.12.2025	<p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.K.Rajashekar, learned counsel for the appellant Mr.T.Surya Satish, learned counsel for the respondents</p> <p><b><u>I.A.Nos.02, 03 and 04 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos.2 to 9 are not necessary parties to the present applications.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks short accommodation for filing counters in all these applications.</p> <p><b><u>A.S.No.05 of 2019</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant-defendant No.1 submits that respondent Nos.2 to 9 are not necessary parties to the present appeal.</p> <p>List on 22.12.2025</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">PN/VPT</p>	